
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/24/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,971,738

% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,070,325

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,173,841

1 07/06/24 Sat $19,789,516 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.110 3.3% 3.3% 4th Payment 2,282,533

2 07/08/24 Mon $12,863,436 $29,230,011 $29,000,000 $13,700,000 2.110 2.2% 5.4% 5th Payment 2,396,660

3 07/10/24 Wed $14,883,284 $39,909,342 $41,000,000 $19,400,000 2.110 2.5% 7.8% 6th Payment 2,516,493

9.78% 8.15% 4 07/13/24 Sat $21,724,660 $54,761,162 $54,000,000 $25,900,000 2.082 3.6% 11.2% 7th Payment 2,642,317

6.62% 4.19% 5 07/15/24 Mon $13,715,576 $64,472,019 $64,000,000 $30,700,000 2.082 2.3% 13.2% 8th Payment 2,774,433
6.32% 4.00% 6 07/17/24 Wed $15,824,076 $75,675,729 $75,000,000 $36,000,000 2.082 2.7% 15.6% 9th Payment 2,913,155

6.22% 4.00% 7 07/20/24 Sat $23,076,744 $92,235,426 $91,000,000 $43,600,000 2.087 3.9% 18.8% 10th Payment 3,058,813

11.62% 6.00% 8 07/22/24 Mon $15,309,626 $103,100,929 $102,000,000 $48,900,000 2.087 2.6% 20.9% 11th Payment 3,211,753

7.14% 7.14% 9 07/24/24 Wed $16,953,915 $115,133,411 $114,000,000 $54,600,000 2.087 2.9% 23.2% 12th Payment 3,372,341

7.00% 7.00% 10 07/27/24 Sat $24,692,116 $131,627,178 $131,000,000 $62,800,000 2.087 4.1% 26.4% 13th Payment 3,540,958

7.00% 7.00% 11 07/29/24 Mon $16,381,300 $142,569,511 $179,000,000 $85,800,000 2.087 2.8% 28.4% 14th Payment 3,718,006

5.00% 5.00% 12 07/31/24 Wed $17,801,611 $154,524,990 $196,000,000 $93,900,000 2.087 3.0% 30.5% 15th Payment 3,903,906

7.00% 7.00% 13 08/03/24 Sat $26,420,564 $173,057,404 $220,000,000 $105,400,000 2.087 4.4% 33.6% 16th Payment 4,099,102

4.75% 4.75% 14 08/05/24 Mon $17,159,412 $185,191,832 $235,000,000 $112,600,000 2.087 2.9% 35.5% 17th Payment 4,304,057

2.20% 2.20% 15 08/07/24 Wed $18,193,246 $198,062,214 $255,000,000 $122,200,000 2.087 3.1% 37.5% 18th Payment 4,519,260

2.50% 2.50% 16 08/10/24 Sat $27,081,078 $217,198,362 $280,000,000 $134,200,000 2.087 4.5% 40.3% 19th Payment 4,745,223

2.50% 2.50% 17 08/12/24 Mon $17,588,397 $229,625,490 $295,000,000 $141,400,000 2.087 3.0% 42.1% 20th Payment 4,982,484

4.00% 4.00% 18 08/14/24 Wed $18,920,976 $242,995,866 $313,000,000 $150,000,000 2.087 3.2% 44.0% 21st Payment 5,231,608

-4.40% -4.40% 19 08/17/24 Sat $25,889,511 $261,291,431 $340,000,000 $162,900,000 2.087 4.3% 46.4% 22nd Payment 5,493,188

3.73% 3.73% 20 08/19/24 Mon $18,244,444 $274,183,828 $352,000,000 $168,700,000 2.087 3.1% 48.0% 23rd Payment 5,767,848

-9.00% -9.00% 21 08/21/24 Wed $17,218,088 $286,352,650 $374,000,000 $179,200,000 2.087 2.9% 49.5% 24th Payment 6,056,240

12.00% 12.00% 22 08/24/24 Sat $28,996,252 $306,838,828 $400,000,000 $191,700,000 2.087 4.8% 52.0% 25th Payment 6,359,052

7.00% 7.00% 23 08/26/24 Mon $19,521,555 $320,631,248 $412,000,000 $197,400,000 2.087 3.3% 53.6% 26th Payment 6,677,005

9.00% 9.00% 24 08/28/24 Wed $18,767,716 $333,892,602 $435,000,000 $208,400,000 2.087 3.2% 55.0% 27th Payment 7,010,855

6.00% 6.00% 25 08/31/24 Sat $30,736,027 $355,603,958 $468,000,000 $224,200,000 2.087 5.1% 57.3% 28th Payment 7,361,398

9.00% 9.00% 26 09/02/24 Mon $21,278,495 $370,638,870 $477,000,000 $228,600,000 2.087 3.6% 58.9% 29th Payment 7,729,468

15.00% 15.00% 27 09/04/24 Wed $21,582,874 $385,883,963 $500,000,000 $239,600,000 2.087 3.6% 60.3% 30th Payment 8,115,941

22.50% 22.50% 28 09/07/24 Sat $37,651,633 $412,473,481 $535,000,000 $256,300,000 2.087 6.2% 62.8% Total 131,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,600,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee: Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/24/2024


